	503.30341X00
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 05-28-1998	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
lab settings D D D V	
To the Honorable Commission 100719781	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
5.14.98 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenichi AKABORI, Hiroshi OGAWA, Katsuhiro SHIOBARA, Yuuji AOYAGI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:HITACHI, LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖄 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai
Security Agreement Change of Name	4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 12 & 24, 1991	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 07/735,356 Filing Date: July 24, 1991 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT Name: & KRAUS, LLP	6. Total number of applications analystents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
5 /00 / 1000 THATHTAN ANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
5/22/ <del>1998 JWATKINS 00000192 07735356</del> 1 FC:581 40.00 UP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 N 17th St.,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1800	01-2135
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA ZIP: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Melvin Kraus Reg. No. 22,466	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 14, 1998 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

14		inato	~ n	<u> </u>	2022
w	Jaor	Ingtoi	n 13		2022

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Hitachi, Ltd.

of \_\_\_\_\_6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

A DATA PRINTING SYSTEM AND METHOD, AND A CONTROLLER AND PRINTER THEREFORE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applicaexecuted by us even date herewith

representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

	(Full Name) (Signature)	
1)	Date June 12, 1991 Inventor Kenichi Akabori Kunichi Akahori	
,	Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship Japan	
	Post Office Address 15-3, Kanesawa-cho 2-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 316, J	
2)	June 12, 1991InventorHiroshi OgawaJuroshi OgawaDateSame as Post Office AddressCitizenshipJapanResidence30-8, Oose-cho 2-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317, Japan	
_,	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan	
	Post Office Address 30-8, Oose-cho 2-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317, Japan	
3)	Date June 24, 1991 Inventor Katsuhiro Shiobara	
5)	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan	
	Post Office Address 15 Parkview Place, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 U.S.A.	
4)		
4)	June 12, 1991 DateYuuji AoyagiYuuji Loyagi UoyagiResidenceSame as Post Office Address Niiyama Terasu 108, 7-2-1, Kokubu-cho 3-chome, Hitachi-Post Office AddressDiagon	
	Niiyama Terasu 108, 7-2-1, Kokubu-cho 3-chome, Hitachi- Post Office Address Ibaraki 316, Japan	shi,
5)	Date Inventor	
	Residence Citizenship	
	Post Office Address	
	All)2) Kumiler Likentin 4) Kumker Kikulin	
	1) Kimiko Kilvulinz) Haime (chach 5) PATENT	
REC	ORDED: 05/14/1998 REEL: 9185 FRAME: 0375	